DRONEDARONE PACKAGE INSERT PDF

  • No Comments

The Patient Information Leaflet (PIL) is the leaflet included in the pack with a medicine. MULTAQ contains an active substance named dronedarone. It belongs. Learn how MULTAQ (dronedarone) can help keep your heart in rhythm and lower (including St. John’s wort) you take to help avoid serious drug interactions. Package Insert – Dronedarone (Multaq®). Jan 2. Assessment Report for dronedarone (Multaq). European Medicines Agency. EMEA/H/C/

Author: Goltigor Taurr
Country: Guinea-Bissau
Language: English (Spanish)
Genre: Photos
Published (Last): 28 May 2013
Pages: 14
PDF File Size: 6.56 Mb
ePub File Size: 9.39 Mb
ISBN: 494-2-40774-813-8
Downloads: 30315
Price: Free* [*Free Regsitration Required]
Uploader: Gunos

You should stop taking MULTAQ, you have swollen feet or legs, trouble breathing when lying down or sleeping, shortness of breath when moving around, or weight increase which are signs and symptoms of heart failuretell your doctor immediately if you develop any of these signs and symptoms of liver problems: Uncommon may affect up to 1 in people Inflammation of the lungs including scarring and thickening of the lungs.

The tablet cannot be divided into equal doses.

MULTAQ® (dronedarone) tablet – GlobalRPH

What is a Patient Information Leaflet and why is it useful? If you think that your medicine is too strong or too weak, talk to packwge doctor or pharmacist.

You must tell your doctor or pharmacist if you are taking any of the following medicines: Do not take a double dose to make up for a forgotten tablet. MULTAQ is used if you have a problem with your heart beat your heart beats out of time – atrial fibrillation inseft a treatment called cardioversion has changed your heartbeat back to normal rhythm. Tell your pacakge about any diuretic medications “water pills” dronesarone are taking as some can lower the level of potassium or magnesium in your blood.

  1769-IQ16 MANUAL PDF

Read all of this leaflet carefully before you start taking this medicine because it contains important information for you. Please review the latest applicable package insert for additional information and possible updates. While you are taking MULTAQ, your doctor may perform tests to check your medical condition and how the medicine is working for you.

AFib Medication | MULTAQ (dronedarone) mg tablets

Sanofi US reserves the right to rescind, revoke, or amend this offer without notice. Your doctor may recommend that you use a medicine against blood clot formation according to your condition. Contents of the pack and other information.

It is meant for people who have had AFib in the past but are now in normal heart rhythm. For any information about this medicinal product, please contact the local representative of the Marketing Authorisation Holder. What are the most common side effects?

Such patients should not be given dronedarone. Pregnancy and breast-feeding If you are pregnant or breast-feeding, think you may be pregnant or are planning to have a baby, ask your doctor for advice before taking this medicine.

Your doctor may also do other blood tests. Rare may affect up to 1 in 1, people Liver problems including life threatening liver failure. Reporting of side effects If you get any side effects, talk to your doctor, pharmacist or nurse. However, your ability to drive and use machines may be affected by side effects such as fatigue if present. Signs include breathlessness or non-productive cough. Find out more here.

Consider discontinuation or halve dose of digoxin before treatment and monitor Calcium channel blockers CCB: This includes any possible side effects not listed in this leaflet.

  DM74LS138N DATASHEET PDF

There was a problem providing the content you requested

The most common dronedaorne effects when taking MULTAQ include stomach problems such as diarrhea, nausea, vomiting, stomach area pain, and indigestion; feeling tired and weak; skin problems such as redness, rash, and itching.

See details on savings card.

Other side effects include: Do not use this medicine if you notice any visible sign of deterioration see section 6. Dronedarone has antiarrhythmic properties belonging to all four Drpnedarone classes, but the contribution of each of these activities to the clinical effect is unknown.

If you are taking some medicines against blood clot formation such as warfarin, your doctor will order a blood test called INR inxert check how well your medicine is working.

A local insertt option of this data can be found here. Take the next dose when you are normally due to take it. To email a medicine you must sign up and log in. It is written for patients and gives information about taking or using a medicine. Detailed information on this medicine is available on the European Medicines Agency web site: If you get any side effects, talk to your doctor or pharmacist.

Lactose is a type of sugar. Dronedarond concomitant use Digoxin: